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Race: Seniors Grade: --All--

Expert - XC1

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 4 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ250 X 6 02:07:14 21:12

2 2 2 751 Daniel Christie Eketahuna KTM 350 XC 6 02:12:01 22:00

3 3 3 940 Charles Alabaster Pahiatua GasGas EC300 6 02:12:40 22:07

4 4 4 540 Allan Gannon Masterton Yamaha YZ250 6 02:25:01 24:10

10 8 5 317 Mackenzie Wiig Napier Beta RR300 5 02:06:10 25:14

13 10 6 998 Matthew Sparrow Woodville KTM 300 XC 5 02:11:35 26:19

15 12 7 156 Jeff Ebbett Pahiatua Honda CRF450 5 02:18:27 27:41

22 14 8 95 Alex Hanify Lower Hutt KTM 300 XC 4 01:57:22 29:21

25 16 9 159 Tim Horgan Taradale Husqvarna TE300 4 02:06:01 31:30

35 17 10 744 Rob Morgan Palmerston North KTM 250 EXC 4 02:27:08 36:47

42 18 11 151 Jacob Hyslop Masterton Honda CRF450 3 01:14:23 24:48

45 19 12 163 Jason Macnee Lower Hutt KTM 300 EXC 3 01:57:09 39:03

71 23 13 125 Campbell Johnson Wellington KTM 300 EXC 2 02:11:51 01:05:56

Expert - XC2

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

5 5 1 466 James Galpin Palmerston North KTM 250 XC-F 6 02:25:03 24:11

6 6 2 126 Chris Dickson Eketahuna Yamaha YZF250 5 02:00:12 24:02

8 7 3 771 Seth Reardon Wanganui Yamaha YZ250 FX 5 02:03:15 24:39

11 9 4 89 Jake Wyman Otaki Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:07:14 25:27

14 11 5 457 Ethan Breuer Marton Honda CRF250 5 02:15:53 27:11

19 13 6 195 Stephen Sergeant Waipukurau KTM 250 XC-F 5 02:29:14 29:51

23 15 7 212 Jackson Walker Nelson Yamaha YZ125 4 02:01:49 30:27

50 20 8 616 Daniel Cornwall Feilding Honda CRF250 3 02:02:06 40:42

53 21 9 87 Jarod Hislop Pahiatua Honda CRF250 3 02:04:59 41:40

58 22 10 250 Kane Maloney Dannevirke Honda CRF250 3 02:16:15 45:25

75 24 11 224 Xavier McBrydie Taupo GasGas EC200 1 00:30:16 30:16

Intermediate - XC1

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

36 19 1 921 Alastair Macpherson Dannevirke Honda CRF450 4 02:27:45 36:56

39 22 2 28 James Lewis Tinui Husqvarna TE300 4 02:36:27 39:07

41 24 3 J Josh Gatenby Taupiri Suzuki RMZ450 4 02:38:19 39:35

54 29 4 888 Brent Douglas Paraparaumu GasGas EC300 3 02:06:05 42:02

55 30 5 788 Hamish Anson Suzuki RMZ450 3 02:09:13 43:04

64 37 6 25 Dylan Wright Shannon KTM 300 EXC 2 01:23:07 41:34

68 39 7 145 Tim Etchells Palmerston North Honda CRF450 2 01:57:24 58:42

70 41 8 184 Peter Robson Napier KTM 250 XC 2 02:05:56 01:02:58

73 42 9 76 Josh Curtis Feilding Honda CRF450 1 00:24:45 24:45

80 45 10 80 Tim Leppard Palmerston North Honda CR250 1 00:59:42 59:42

Intermediate - XC2

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

20 7 1 989 Dwain Shuttleworth Masterton KTM 150 SX 5 02:30:03 30:01

21 8 2 225 Henry Baylis Opunake KTM 250 SX-F 4 01:53:34 28:24

29 13 3 171 John Baylis Palmerston North KTM 150 XC 4 02:15:04 33:46

33 17 4 12 Ashley Andrews Gisborne Kawasaki KXF250 4 02:23:22 35:51

34 18 5 247 Simon Joblin Dannevirke Honda CRF250 4 02:26:44 36:41

47 25 6 92 Joe Wainhouse Wanganui Yamaha YZF250 3 02:00:09 40:03

48 26 7 90 Hunter Gilbertson Wanganui East Yamaha YZF250 3 02:00:11 40:04



49 27 8 617 Jaycen Maxwell Napier KTM 200 XCW 3 02:00:14 40:05

63 36 9 322 Ben Kimber Palmerston North Kawasaki KXF250 2 01:22:29 41:15

67 38 10 9 Greg Barber Masterton Yamaha YZF250 2 01:53:50 56:55

69 40 11 805 Scott McPherson Tiraumea Husqvarna FE250 2 01:59:28 59:44

77 44 12 31 Jason Barber Levin Yamaha YZF250 1 00:36:29 36:29

84 47 13 777 Cameron Day Clyde Suzuki RMZ250 1 02:31:15 02:31:15

Intermediate - Vet 35-44

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

7 1 1 10 Karl Roberts Stratford Yamaha YZF450 5 02:03:09 24:38

12 3 2 11 George Willliams Tinui Yamaha YZ250 5 02:09:55 25:59

16 4 3 661 Matthew Walker Wellington KTM 250 XC 5 02:20:46 28:09

24 9 4 121 Josh Sage Shannon Yamaha YZ250 4 02:02:39 30:40

26 10 5 78 Jason Amey Palmerston North Husqvarna FE350 4 02:07:11 31:48

32 16 6 313 Craig Jerrett Otaihanga KTM 450 XCF 4 02:21:08 35:17

40 23 7 822 Roger Bland Wanganui Suzuki RMZ450 4 02:38:10 39:33

52 28 8 32 Simon Griffith Masterton Husqvarna FE350 3 02:04:45 41:35

62 35 9 279 Kevin Birdsdall Upper Hutt Honda CRF450 2 01:22:24 41:12

Intermediate - Mega Vet 45+

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

9 2 1 117 Philip Bly Masterton KTM 300 XC 5 02:03:27 24:41

17 5 2 101 Grant Herbert New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC 5 02:24:43 28:57

18 6 3 71 Shayne Wainhouse Wanganui Honda CRF450 5 02:28:01 29:36

27 11 4 46 George Callaghan Masterton Yamaha YZ250 FX 4 02:11:08 32:47

28 12 5 60 Chris Smyth Dannevirke Kawasaki KXF250 4 02:11:38 32:55

30 14 6 70 Garth Catley Napier Yamaha YZ250 FX 4 02:15:59 34:00

31 15 7 231 Andy Galpin Marton Yamaha YZF250 4 02:21:06 35:17

37 20 8 111 Jonathan Buck Havelock North Husqvarna TE250 4 02:31:58 38:00

38 21 9 51 Jamie Falloon Masterton Yamaha YZF250 4 02:36:19 39:05

56 31 10 901 Mike Gilbertson Wanganui GasGas EC300 3 02:10:09 43:23

57 32 11 306 Gary Baylis Opunake KTM 250 XC 3 02:15:10 45:03

59 33 12 45 Colin Matthews Wanganui Yamaha YZ250 FX 3 02:18:15 46:05

60 34 13 88 Adrian Loveridge Eltham Husaberg TE250 2 00:58:07 29:04

76 43 14 516 Scott Codd Napier Yamaha YZ125 1 00:30:34 30:34

0 0 21 Stephen Shirriffs Feilding Yamaha YZF250

0 0 98 Hugh Lintott Wellington Yamaha YZF450

0 0 110 Kevin Chapman Waikanae Yamaha YZ250

0 0 787 Dean Kinloch Palmerston North KTM 350 XC-F

Intermediate - Ladies

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

81 46 1 310 Michelle Ledbury Waikanae Yamaha YZF250 1 01:10:16 01:10:16

Trail - All In

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

43 1 1 411 Chris Moody Feilding Husqvarna TE300 3 01:38:10 32:43

44 2 2 287 Bevan Bisset Pahiatua Honda CRF450 3 01:51:20 37:07

46 3 3 74 Brian Reardon Wanganui KTM 500 3 01:59:43 39:54

51 4 4 372 Andrew Sinclair Pahiatua Suzuki RM250 3 02:02:52 40:57

61 5 5 75 Callum Harvey Feilding Husqvarna FE350 2 01:22:03 41:02

65 6 6 68 Nathan Walter Havelock North KTM 450 XCF 2 01:23:10 41:35

66 7 7 699 Pearse McGougan Palmerston North KTM 250 XC-F 2 01:38:02 49:01

72 8 8 177 Kieran Wallace Suzuki RMZ250 2 02:13:59 01:07:00

74 9 9 781 Michael Short Sanson KTM 450 XCF 1 00:28:00 28:00

78 10 10 221 Blair Davison Marton Suzuki RMZ250 1 00:44:48 44:48

79 11 11 173 James Milcairns Wellington KTM 250 EXC-F 1 00:45:52 45:52

82 12 12 52 Gary Aitken Waikanae KTM 250 Freeride 1 01:28:59 01:28:59

83 13 13 118 Blair Carran Dannevirke KTM 200 EXC 1 02:14:10 02:14:10

0 0 717 Craig Rattray Wellington Husaberg TE250


